
18-19 

                     
2019 ROCKY/CENTRAL U16 JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Date:    3/10/2019 Site:    Winter Park Resort State:   CO Event:    SL 

 MEN LADIES 
Radios:        Competition Center Office                                                                        
 

7:00 am 

Jury Inspection:  Follow Course Set 
 

 

Referee 
 

Stellin, Don CEN             Chester, Matt RMD 

Connection Coach(es):   
Course Setters (Names / Teams):                               Radamus, Aldo RMD 

LaTourneau, Ty CEN 
Winquist, Scott CEN 
Rabic Bevc, Urska RMD 

Lift Open:                                                                                                   Arrow             
                                                                                              

7:00 am Race Crew/Course Set/Jury 
7:15 am Athletes and Coaches 

Warmup and Training Area:  Lower Hughes outside race arena 
 

7:30 – 8:30 am 

Inspection(one):                                                                    8:15 – 8:45 am 
11:00–11:30am 

8:30 – 9:00 am 
11:30 -12:00pm 

Entry for Racers Closed:  8:30 am 
11:15am 

8:45 am 
11:45 am 

Photographers In Place:   
Entry for all Closed: 8:30am 

11:15 am 
8:45 am 
11:45 am 

Coaches in Place: 
 

9:00am 
11:45 am 

10:00 am 
12:45 PM 

No. of Forerunners:  (     ) 
 

Start Time: 9:10 am                          10:10 am 
11:55 am                        12:55pm 

Start Times:  
 

9:15am 
12:00pm 

10:15am 
1:00pm 

Start Interval(s): Irregular 
Preparation Breaks:                                                                              As needed 
Yellow Zones/Flags: 
                                                                       1st 

                                                                       2nd                                           

                                                                       3rd 

Places                 Back to Start 
  
  
  

Slip Crews:  As needed  
Intermediate Times:                                                                                                   
Awards Ceremony:                                                                             Plaza Stage 30 minutes after race 
Public Draw    

Name(s) / Team(s): 
Course Setter(s) Next Race:          

Next Team Captains’ Meeting:                                                       
 

Miscellaneous:  Early morning lift access: Athletes must have credential and bib.  Coaches must have credential or lift ticket.  NO 
EXCEPTIONS. 
No fast skiing outside the race arena.  Observe all SLOW SKIING zones.   
The upper level of Balcony House is reserved for athletes.  Please keep these areas clean. 
 

Athletes keep their bibs 
 


