





2019 ROCKY/CENTRAL U16 JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

	ite: Winter Par	k Resort	State: CO	Event: SL
			MEN	LADIES
Radios: Competition Center Office			7:00 am	
Jury Inspection:			Follow Course Set	
Referee			Stellin, Don CEN	Chester, Matt RMD
Connection Coach(es):				
Course Setters (Names / Teams):			Radamus, Aldo RMD LaTourneau, Ty CEN	Winquist, Scott CEN Rabic Bevc, Urska RMD
Lift Open: Arrow			7:00 am Race Crew/Course Set/Jury 7:15 am Athletes and Coaches	
Warmup and Training Area: Lower Hughes outside race arena			7:30 – 8:30 am	
Inspection(one):			8:15 – 8:45 am	8:30 – 9:00 am
			11:00–11:30am	11:30 -12:00pm
Entry for Racers Closed:			8:30 am	8:45 am
			11:15am	11:45 am
Photographers In Place: Entry for all Closed:			8:30am	8:45 am
Entry for all Closed:			11:15 am	11:45 am
Coaches in Place:			9:00am	10:00 am
			11:45 am	12:45 PM
No. of Forerunners: ()		Start Time:	9:10 am	10:10 am
` ,			11:55 am	12:55pm
Start Times:			9:15am	10:15am
otait illiioo.			o. i oaiii	
			12:00pm	1:00pm
Start Interval(s):			12:00pm Irregular	
Start Interval(s): Preparation Breaks:			12:00pm Irregular As needed	
Start Interval(s):		Places	12:00pm Irregular	
Start Interval(s): Preparation Breaks:	1st	Places	12:00pm Irregular As needed	
Start Interval(s): Preparation Breaks:	2nd	Places	12:00pm Irregular As needed	
Start Interval(s): Preparation Breaks: Yellow Zones/Flags:		Places	12:00pm Irregular As needed Back to Start	
Start Interval(s): Preparation Breaks: Yellow Zones/Flags: Slip Crews:	2nd	Places	12:00pm Irregular As needed	
Start Interval(s): Preparation Breaks: Yellow Zones/Flags: Slip Crews: Intermediate Times:	2nd		12:00pm Irregular As needed Back to Start As needed	
Start Interval(s): Preparation Breaks: Yellow Zones/Flags: Slip Crews: Intermediate Times: Awards Ceremony:	2nd	Places Plaza Stage	12:00pm Irregular As needed Back to Start	
Start Interval(s): Preparation Breaks: Yellow Zones/Flags: Slip Crews: Intermediate Times:	2nd		12:00pm Irregular As needed Back to Start As needed 30 minutes after race	1:00pm
Start Interval(s): Preparation Breaks: Yellow Zones/Flags: Slip Crews: Intermediate Times: Awards Ceremony:	2nd		12:00pm Irregular As needed Back to Start As needed 30 minutes after race	
Start Interval(s): Preparation Breaks: Yellow Zones/Flags: Slip Crews: Intermediate Times: Awards Ceremony: Public Draw Course Setter(s) Next Race: Next Team Captains' Meeting	2nd 3rd	Plaza Stage	12:00pm Irregular As needed Back to Start As needed 30 minutes after race Name(s	1:00pm
Start Interval(s): Preparation Breaks: Yellow Zones/Flags: Slip Crews: Intermediate Times: Awards Ceremony: Public Draw Course Setter(s) Next Race: Next Team Captains' Meeting Miscellaneous: Early morning EXCEPTIONS. No fast skiing outside the race	2nd 3rd	Plaza Stage tes must have credential and bib. (ve all SLOW SKIING zones.	12:00pm Irregular As needed Back to Start As needed 30 minutes after race Name(s	1:00pm
Start Interval(s): Preparation Breaks: Yellow Zones/Flags: Slip Crews: Intermediate Times: Awards Ceremony: Public Draw Course Setter(s) Next Race: Next Team Captains' Meeting Miscellaneous: Early morning EXCEPTIONS. No fast skiing outside the rac The upper level of Balcony Hou	2nd 3rd	Plaza Stage tes must have credential and bib. (12:00pm Irregular As needed Back to Start As needed 30 minutes after race Name(s	1:00pm
Start Interval(s): Preparation Breaks: Yellow Zones/Flags: Slip Crews: Intermediate Times: Awards Ceremony: Public Draw Course Setter(s) Next Race: Next Team Captains' Meeting Miscellaneous: Early morning EXCEPTIONS. No fast skiing outside the race	2nd 3rd	Plaza Stage tes must have credential and bib. (ve all SLOW SKIING zones.	12:00pm Irregular As needed Back to Start As needed 30 minutes after race Name(s	1:00pm
Start Interval(s): Preparation Breaks: Yellow Zones/Flags: Slip Crews: Intermediate Times: Awards Ceremony: Public Draw Course Setter(s) Next Race: Next Team Captains' Meeting Miscellaneous: Early morning EXCEPTIONS. No fast skiing outside the rac The upper level of Balcony Hou	2nd 3rd	Plaza Stage tes must have credential and bib. (ve all SLOW SKIING zones.	12:00pm Irregular As needed Back to Start As needed 30 minutes after race Name(s	1:00pm